

          Number of Employees on Contract Basis


389 Dr. KRISHAN LAL MIDDHA, M.L.A.: Will the Education

Minister be pleased to state:

a) the total number of employees appointed on contract basis in Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind togetherwith the names and addresses thereof; and

b) the time by which the permanent teaching/ non teaching staff is likely to be appointed in the said University?

 (Notice received on 02.08.2021)


Reply of Shri Kanwar Pal, Education Minister


(a) Sir, the total number of employees appointed on contract basis in Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind is 36. The names and addresses are enclosed as Annexure-A.


(b) Presently, the recruitment process is on hold. However, permanent teaching/non teaching staff is likely to be appointed shortly.


ANNEXURE-A

Sr.
No.

Name Designation Department Address

1 Dr. Arun
Kumar Yadav

Assistant
Professor

Management House No. 91/8, Vasant
Range Colony, Near APS K
V No. 2, Delhi Cantt.-10,
New Delhi-110010, India,
Mobile No. 81999-89989

2 Dr. Rachna
Srivastava

Assistant
Professor

Management 23 Navaiya Ganesh Gunj, 1st
Lane, Lucknow-226018,
Mobile No.79850-41913

3 Dr. Sandeep
Kumar

Assistant
Professor

Commerce Eard No. 17, VPO Barswa, Tehsil Shiwani Mandi,
Mobile No. 92555-32788

4 Sh. Rajesh
Kumar

Assistant
Professor

Commerce House No. 771, Gali No. 5, Rajiv Nagar, Sonipat-
131001, Haryana, Mobile
No. 96718-23047

5 Dr. Balaram Assistant
Professor

Mass
Communicati
on

VPO Mairitar, (Near
Dharamshala), Thana,
Bansadih, Distt. Ballia-
277202, Uttar Pradesh,
Mobile No. 77096-23388

6 Ms. Mamta Assistant
Professor

English Village Sunderpur, Post
Office Kharak Ram Ji,
Tehsil and District Jind,
Mobile No. 88180-34348

7 Ms. Pallavi Assistant
Professor

English House No. 205, VPO
Surhera, Najafgarh, Mobile
No. 88267-31713

8 Dr. Gurpreet Assistant
Professor

Computer
Science &
Applications

House No. 778/5, R.K.
Puram, Karnal, Mobile No.
98132-20976

9 Ms. Sunita
Devi

Assistant
Professor

Mathematics House No. 614, Sector-47,
Rohtak-124001, Mobile No.
98135-84810

10 Sh. Sandeep Assistant
Professor

Mathematics Ward No. 15, Shiv Colony, Safidon, District Jind,
Mobile No. 90687-07391


11 Dr. Shiv
Kumar

Assistant
Professor

Psychology VPO Gijhi, Tahsil Sampla, District Rohtak, Mobile No.
99927-38284


12 Dr. Alka Seth Assistant
Professor

Psychology House No. 1324/11 A,
Model Town, Kurukshetra
Road, Kaithal, Mobile No.
89505-08100


13 Dr. Jagpal
Mann

Assistant
Professor

History
Culture &

House No. 13, New Bishan
Sarup Colony, Panipat,


Archaeology Mobile No. 94662-71106
14 Mr. Jasmer Assistant

Professor
History
Culture &
Archaeology

VPO Bhaini Amirpur, Tehsil
Narnound, District Hisar,
Mobile No. 94669-18669

15 Dr. Neelam
Rani

Assistant
Professor

History
Culture &
Archaeology

House No. 1284, Sector 14,
Sonipat-131001, Mobile No.
93553-07112

16 Dr. Anju Rani Assistant
Professor

Economics VPO Beri, Pana Bathian,
Distt- Jhajjar-124201,
mobile No. 96715-34879

17 Dr. Manju Assistant
Professor

Economics House No. 418, Sector 14,
Rohtak, Mobile No.90347-
52132

18 Sh. Kapil Dev Assistant
Professor

Education Adrash Nagar, Rohtak,
Mobile No. 90504-81155

19 Dr. Reetu Rani Assistant
Professor

Education House No. 538-L, Model Town, Panipat, Mobile No.
93165-19667

20 Dr. Bhawna Assistant
Professor

Music and
Dance

House No. 121, Valmeki
Mohala, VPO Radaur, Yamunanagar, Mobile No.
78760-61878

21 Dr. Krishan
Kumar

Assistant
Professor

Music and
Dance

VPO Hadwa, Tehsil Safidon,
District Jind, Haryana,
Mobile No. 99103-17240


22 Dr. Kavita Assistant
Professor

Music and
Dance

VPO Lohari Jattu, District
Bhiwani, Mobile No. 98028-
84200


23 Dr. Sitender
Malik

Assistant
Professor

Geography
(SFS)

VPO Madima, Tehsil
Gohana, Sonipat-131301,
Mobile No.82953-98899

24 Ms. Poonam Assistant
Professor

Geography
(SFS)

House No. 2153/24,
Employees Colony, Behind
Court, Jind, Mobile No.
97281-39717

25 Sh. Devendra
Yadav

Assistant
Professor

Geography
(SFS)

E-1/170, unity Apartment,
Rohini Sector-18, New
Delhi-110089, Mobile No.
94683-04410


26 Sh. Manjeet Assistant
Professor

Geography
(SFS)

VPO Sampla, Ward No. 5,
Near Dhank Chopal, District
Rohtak, Mobile No. 99926-
43551


27 Sh. Jasvir Assistant
Professor

Physics VPO Chiri, District Rohtak,
Mobile No. 90171-20132


28 Ms. Khushbu Assistant Chemistry House No. 22A, Housing


Professor Board, District Jind, Mobile
No. 82924-40158

29 Dr. Ram
Bhagat

Assistant
Professor

Chemistry Village Mundlana, Tehsil Gohana, District Sonipat-
131306, Mobile No. 92551-
43646

30 Dr. Subhadip
Das

Assistant
Professor

Chemistry House No. 100/5, Ray
Bahadur Road, Behala,
Kolkata-700034, Mobile no.
91589-32014

31 Dr. Virender
Kumar

Assistant
Professor

Yoga Science
(SFS)

Village Sarsadh, Tehsil
Gohana, Sonipat, Mobile
No. 97608-10046

32 Dr. Manju
Suhag

Assistant
Professor

Yoga Science
(SFS)

House No. 366/91, Basant
Vihar, Rohtak, Mobile No.
99924-21830

33 Sh. Jai Pal
Rajput

Assistant
Professor

Yoga Science
(SFS)

House No. 1075 F, Sector
31, Gurugram-122001,
Mobile No. 82274-27155

34 Ms. Jyoti Assistant
Professor

Yoga Science
(SFS)

House No. 2187, Urban
Estate, Jind, Mobile No.
98961-71075

35 Ms. Suman
Devi

Assistant
Professor

Yoga Science
(SFS)

VPO Kirori, Tehsil &
District Hisar, Mobile No.
94671-52211

36 Sh. Dharmbir Security
Officer

University
Campus

R/o 3148, Urban Estate,
Sector-11, Jind, Mobile No.
94227-39869.


389-  % D;k f”k{kk ea=h d`i;k crk,saxs fd %&

(d)  pkS/kjh j.kchj flag fo”ofo|ky;] thUn esa vuqca/k vk/kkj Ikj dqy fdrus

deZpkjh fu;qDr fd, x, rFkk muds uke rFkk irs D;k gS; rFkk

([k)  mDr fo”ofo|ky; esa LFkk;h f”k{k.k@xSj f”k{k.k veys ds dc rd

fu;qDr fd, tkus dh laHkkouk gS?


f”k{kk
(d)  Jheku th] pkS/kjh j.kchj flag fo”ofo|ky;] thUn esa vuqca/k vk/kkj Ikj

dqy 36 deZpkjh fu;qDr fd, x, gSA muds uke rFkk irs dk fooj.k vuqyXud&d ij layXu gSA

([k) orZeku esa HkrhZ izfdz;k :dh gqbZ gSA gkykafd] tYn gh LFkk;h f”k{k.k@xSj f”k{k.k veys dh fu;qDr fd, tkus dh laHkkouk gSA


1 MkW v:.k
dqekj ;kno

lgk;d izksQslj izc/ku edku ua0 91@8] olar jsta dkyksuh] utnhd ,-
ih-,l-d- oh- ua0 2] fnYyh
dSaVA

2 MkW jpuk JhokLro lgk;d izksQslj izc/ku edku ua0 23] uo;k x.ks”k dqat] izFke ySu] y[kuÅA

3 MkW lUnhi dqekj lgk;d izksQslj okf.kT; okMZ ua0 17] xk¡o cjlok] rglhy f”kokuh e.MhA

4 MkW jkts”k dqekj lgk;d izksQslj okf.kT; edku ua0 771] xyh ua0
05, jktho uxj]
lksuhirA

5 MkW ckykjke lgk;d izksQslj Tkulpkj Xkk¡o ehjhrkj ¼utnhd
/keZ”kkyk½] Fkkuk c.klk/kh;]
ftyk ckyh;k] mRrjizns”kA

6 dqekjh eerk lgk;d izksQslj vxzsath Xkk¡o lqUnjiqj] Mkd[kkuk]
[kjdjke th] rglhy o
ftyk thUnA

7 dqekjh iYyoh lgk;d izksQslj vxzsath edku ua0 205] xk¡o lqjgjk utQx<+A

8 MkW xqjizhr lgk;d izksQslj daI;wVj foKku vkSj vuqiz;ksx

edku ua0 778@5] vkj-ds- iwje] djukyA

9 dqekjh lquhrk lgk;d izksQslj xf.kr edku ua0 614] lsdVj
47] jksgrdA

10 Jh lUnhi lgk;d izksQslj xf.kr okMZ ua0 15] f”ko dkyksuh] lQhnksa] ftyk thUnA

11 MkW f”ko dqekj lgk;d izksQslj euksfoKku Xkk¡o fxth] rglhy lakiyk] ftyk jksgrdA

12 MkW vYdk lsB lgk;d izksQslj euksfoKku edku ua0 1324@11 ,] ekMy VkÅu] dq:{ks=
jksM] dSFkyA

13 MkW txiky eku lgk;d izksQslj bfrgkl laLd`fr vkSj iqjkrRo

edku ua0 13] ubZ fc”ku
Lo:Ik dkyksuh] ikuhirA

14 Jh tlesj lgk;d izksQslj bfrgkl laLd`fr vkSj iqjkrRo

Xkk¡o HkSuh] vehjiqj]
rglhy ukjukSan] ftyk
fglkjA

15 MkW uhye jkuh lgk;d izksQslj bfrgkl laLd`fr vkSj iqjkrRo

edku ua0 1284] lsDVj
14] lksuhirA

16 MkW vUtw jkuh lgk;d izksQslj vFkZ”kkL= Xkk¡o csjh] cfB;u] ftyk >TtjA


17 MkW eUtw lgk;d izksQslj vFkZ”kkL= edku ua0 418] lsDVj 14] jksgrdA

18 Jh dfiy nso lgk;d izksQslj f”k{kk foHkkx vkn”kZ uxj jksgrdA

19 MkW _rq jkuh lgk;d izksQslj f”k{kk foHkkx edku ua0 538 ,y- ekMWy
VkÅu] ikuhirA

20 MkW Hkkouk lgk;d izksQslj laxhr ,ao u`R; edku ua0 121] okYfedh ekgkSyk] xkk¡o
jknksj] ;equkuxjA

21 MkW d`’.k dqekj lgk;d izksQslj laxhr ,ao u`R; Xkk¡o gkMok] rglhy lQhnksa ftyk thUnA

22 MkW dfork lgk;d izksQslj laxhr ,ao u`R; Xkk¡o ykgkSjh tkVw ftyk fHkokuhA

23 MkW flrsUnz efyd lgk;d izksQslj Hkwxksy ¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

Xkk¡o enhuk] rglhy
xksgkuk lksuhirA

24 dqekjh iwue lgk;d izksQslj Hkwxksy ¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

edku ua0 2153@24
deZpkjh dkyksuh] utnhd
dksVZ thUnA

25 Jh nsosUnz ;kno lgk;d izksQslj Hkwxksy ¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

bZ&1@170] ;wfuVh
vikjVesaV jksfguh lsDVj
18] ubZ fnYyhA

26 Jh euthr lgk;d izksQslj Hkwxksy
¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

xkao lkiyk] okMZ u0a 5
utnhd /kkud pkSiky]
ftyk jksgrd


27 Jh tlchj lgk;d izksQslj HkkSfrdh xkao fpM+h] ftyk jksgrd]


28 dqekjh [kq”kcq lgk;d izksQslj jlk;u foKku edku u0 22 ,0] gkmflag cksMZ] ftyk thUn

29 MkW0 jkeHkxr lgk;d izksQslj jlk;u foKku xkao cqM+ykuk] rglhy xksgkuk] ftyk lksuhir

30 MkW0 lqHkknhi nkl lgk;d izksQslj jlk;u foKku edku u0 100@5] jk;
cgknqj jksM+ csgsyk dydRkk

31 MkW0 fojsUnz dqekj lgk;d izksQslj ;ksx foKku
¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

xkao ljlk/k] rglhy
xksgkuk] ftyk lksuhir

32 MkW0 eUtq lqgkx lgk;d izksQslj ;ksx foKku
¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

edku ua0 366@91 clUr
fcgkj] jksgrd

33 Jh t;iky jktiwr lgk;d izksQslj ;ksx foKku
¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

edku  u0a 1075 ,Q]
lSDVj 31] xq:xzke

34 dqekjh T;ksfr lgk;d izksQslj ;ksx foKku
¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

edku  u0a 2187] vcZu
LVsV] thUn

35 dqekjh lqeu nsoh lgk;d izksQslj ;ksx foKku
¼Lo;a foriksf’kr½

xkao fdjksM+h] rglhy vkSj
ftyk fglkj

36 Jh /keZchj Lkqj{kk vf/kdkjh fo”ofo|ky;
ifjlj

edku u0a 3148] vcZu
LVsV] lSDVj 11] thUn

